
 30275 
 

RESOLUTION NO. 30275 
 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPROVAL OF 
CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 (FINAL) FOR WILLIAMS 
RESTORATION AND WATERPROOFING, INC. OF 
LAVERGNE, TN, RELATIVE TO CONTRACT NO. E-18-017-
201, CITY HALL AND CITY COUNCIL BUILDINGS 
EXTERIOR REFURBISHMENTS, FOR AN INCREASED 
AMOUNT OF THIRTEEN THOUSAND DOLLARS 
($13,000.00), FOR A REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT OF 
THREE HUNDRED SIXTY-TWO THOUSAND SEVEN 
HUNDRED DOLLARS ($362,700.00). 
______________________________________________________ 
 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, it 

is hereby authorizing the approval of Change Order No. 2 (Final) for Williams Restoration and 

Waterproofing, Inc. of LaVergne, TN, relative to Contract No. E-18-017-201, City Hall and City 

Council Buildings exterior refurbishments, for an increased amount of $13,000.00, for a revised 

contract amount of $362,700.00. 

ADOPTED: March 10, 2020 

/mem 


